Other International Scheduled Services June 2024 (a) (b)

Passenger Services

AER LINGUS (UK) LTD
AURIGNY AIR SERVICES
BA CITYFLYER LTD

BA EUROFLYER LTD DBA BRITISH
AIRWAYS
BLUE ISLANDS LIMITED

BRITISH AIRWAYS PLC

EASTERN AIRWAYS

EASYJET UK LTD

JET2.COM LTD

LOGANAIR LTD

NORSE ATLANTIC UK LTD
RYANAIR UK LTD

TUI AIRWAYS LTD

VIRGIN ATLANTIC AIRWAYS LTD
VIRGIN ATLANTIC INTERNATIONAL
WIZZ AIR UK LTD

Total Passenger Services

Cargo Only Services

BRITISH AIRWAYS PLC
VIRGIN ATLANTIC AIRWAYS LTD

Total Cargo Only Services

Grand Total

(a) Excludes small airlines' public transport operations (see table 10)

Aircraft
-Km
(000)

681
31
1,783
3,942

11
55,545
26
34,466
31,390
153
1,956
3,666
3,509
14,391
198
4,331

156,079

495
12

508

156,587

Stage
Flights

112
52
1,868
2,212

20
18,051
61
19,881
13,458
360
288
2,110
813
2,135
53
2,206

63,680

220

222

63,902

(b) All international scheduled services not covered in table 4.2

A/C
Hours

820
93
3,420
6,679

32
81,223
68
55,934
47,124
409
2,495
5,800
4,633
18,495
269
6,944

234,438

726
16

743

235,181

(b)

Number of
Passengers
Uplifted

23,738

2,357
156,036
353,312

693
3,089,744
1,251
3,247,659
2,347,753
6,645
78,831
360,120
173,662
500,340
7,412
459,058

10,808,611

10,808,611

Seat-Km
Available
(000)

215,872

2,250
175,575
718,159

745
13,894,407
1,940
6,221,425
6,151,996
8,378
661,271
693,152
860,470
4,139,667
52,185
1,033,317

34,830,807

34,830,807

Seat-Km
Used
(000)

140,660

1,438
150,962
632,995

380
12,301,991
532
5,789,764
5,488,479
5,146
536,389
636,094
822,277
3,450,252
47,331
902,961

30,907,652

30,907,652

As
% of
Avail

65.2
63.9
86.0
88.1

51.0
88.5
27.4
93.1
89.2
61.4
81.1
91.8
95.6
83.3
90.7
87.4

88.7

88.7

(b)

Cargo
Uplifted
Tonnes

318

1,298
39

14,155
83

57,147

4,418
26

4,444

61,591

Tonne-Km
Available
(000)

32,313

202
17,542
77,139

67
2,058,073
194
529,091
600,466
879
108,234
75,153
118,114
794,447
9,449
96,585

4,517,949

28,284
723

29,007

4,546,956

Total
(000)

14,556

129
13,572
58,786

34
1,486,129
53
492,217
466,529
438
57,094
51,390
74,718
423,614
4,998
86,370

3,230,628

23,267
174

23,441

3,254,070

Tonne-Kilometres Used

Mail
(000)

163

6,567

6,567

Freight
(000)

1,719

287,608

8,678
260

99,288
548

398,101

23,267
174

23,441

421,543

Table 4.3

As

Passenger % of
(000)  Avail
12,674 45.0
129  63.9
13,572 774
58,786  76.2

34 50.7
1,192,117  72.2
53 273
492,217  93.0
466,529 77.7
438 49.8
48,416 52.8
51,390 684
74,458 63.3
324,326  53.3
4,450 52.9
86,370 89.4
2,825,960 71.5
- 823

- 2441

- 8038
2,825,960 71.6



